Bid Tabulation															
22-07JUN09 - Spiva Crossing Road Drainage						BOONE		LEHMAN		STRECK		STOCKMAN			
Improvements and Bridge Project			Engineers Estimate		CONSTRUCTION		CONSTRUCTION		CONSTRUCTION		CONSTRUCTION		Average		
	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price							
1-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,960.00	\$13,960.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,890.00	11890
1-2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00		\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,625.00	5625
1-3	Removals	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,700.00		\$19,200.00		\$4,000.00		\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00		11625
1-4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,900.00	3900
1-5	Excavation	477	CY	\$2.50	\$1,192.50	\$9.95	\$4,746.15	\$15.20	\$7,250.40	\$8.40	\$4,006.80	\$41.00	\$19,557.00	\$18.64	8890.088
1-6	Embankment in Place	475	CY	\$8.50	\$4,037.50	\$12.70	\$6,032.50	\$4.00	\$1,900.00	\$8.45	\$4,013.75	\$32.00	\$15,200.00	\$14.29	6786.563
1-7	Type II Rock Blanket	225	SY	\$35.00	\$7,875.00	\$26.50	\$5,962.50	\$36.00	\$8,100.00	\$54.25	\$12,206.25	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$39.19	8817.188
1-8	Structural Steel Piles (HP10x42)	160	LF	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$62.40	\$9,984.00	\$37.00	\$5,920.00	\$37.70	\$6,032.00	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$64.28	10284
1-9	MoDOT Class B-1 w/Air	23	CY	\$700.00	\$16,100.00	\$284.60	\$6,545.80	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$625.00	\$14,375.00	\$439.90	10117.7
1-10	Precast Concrete Slab Units	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00			\$34,100.00			\$54,640.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,060.00	40060
1-11	Reinforcing Steel	3,012	LBS	\$1.15	\$3,463.80	\$0.82	\$2,469.84	\$1.00	\$3,012.00	\$1.26	\$3,795.12	\$1.15	\$3,463.80	\$1.06	3185.19
1-12	Type 'A' Rail	212.5	LF	\$45.00	\$9,562.50	\$46.00	\$9,775.00	\$42.00	\$8,925.00	\$52.70	\$11,198.75		\$8,500.00	\$45.18	9599.688
1-13	End Section	4	EA	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$181.00	\$724.00	\$232.75	931
1-14	Soil Mounted Hazard Delineators - Orange Posts	4	EA	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$157.50	630
1-15	84" Corrugated Metal Pipe (Aluminized)	59	LF	\$250.00	\$14,750.00	\$230.00	\$13,570.00	\$180.00		\$267.80	\$15,800.20	\$220.00	\$12,980.00	\$224.45	
1-16	84" Mitered EndSection (Aluminized)	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$691.25	1382.5
1-17	36" Corrugated Metal Pipe Aluminized)	27	LF	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$51.85	\$1,399.95		\$1,971.00	\$67.46	
1-18	Concrete Headwalls - 36" C.M.P.	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		\$5,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,500.00	. ,	3200
1-19	2" Layer of Type 1 -1" Surface Rock	550	SY	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.90	\$1,045.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$8.37	\$4,603.50	\$3.40	\$1,870.00	\$4.67	2567.125
1-20	4"layer of Type 2 - 1 1/2" Aggregate (Rolled Stone Base)	550	SY	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	\$5.70		\$8.00		\$16.00	\$8,800.00	\$4.50	\$2,475.00	\$8.55	4702.5
1-21	Temporary Fencing	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$1,800.00	• ,	1830
1-22	Replacement Fence and Water gap	1	LS	\$8,500.00	. ,	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$7,800.00	\$7,650.00	7650
1-23	Seeding/Fertilizing/Mulching	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$6,800.00		3550
1-24	Approach Slab (incl. reinforcing)	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,125.00		\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	. ,	\$22,400.00	\$8,456.25	
Bid Tota	al				\$192,911.30		\$156,860.79		\$165,977.40		\$200,506.32		\$233,455.80		189200.1
	Bid Response				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		
	Work Authorization Certification				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		
	Statement Of Bidders Qualifications				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		
	Addendum 1				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		
	Addendum 2				YES		YES		YES		NO		YES		
	Anti-Collusion Statement				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		
	Bid Bond				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		
I	Signature and Identity of Bidder				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		
	Bidders Acknowledgment				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		